

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No. 131/2023

Date of order: 18.05.2023

Mathew M. Sangma vs. Garo Hills Autonomous District
Council & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. T. Dkhar, Adv.
For the Respondents : Ms. S.G. Marpna, Adv. [For R1-3]
Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioner that this matter is somewhat related to WP (C) No. 492 of 2022.

However, since WP (C) No. 492 of 2022 is also in the list and Counsel representing the petitioner therein says that the two matters should not be tagged together, let affidavits be filed in the present matter.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks. Reply thereto, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

The matter will appear five weeks hence.

List on June 23, 2023.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
18.05.2023
"Santosh, P.S."