

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 131 of 2023

Date of order: 10.08.2023

Mathew M. Sangma vs Garo Hills Autonomous District Council & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr T. Dkhar, Adv. vice
Mr H.L. Shangreiso, Sr Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr S. Dey, Adv. with
Mr S. Deb, Adv.
Mr N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA

In view of the order passed in the earlier matter where the issue involved may be the same, the District Council is permitted three weeks to file its supplementary affidavit, in addition to the affidavit already filed; whereupon the petitioner will have one week to file his affidavit-in-reply.

The matter will appear four weeks hence.

List on September 4, 2023.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
10.08.2023
"Sylvana PS"

"Sylvana PS"