

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 131 of 2023

Date of order: 04.09.2023

Mathew M. Sangma vs Garo Hills Autonomous District Council & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjib Banerjee, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Ms. P. Biswakarma, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. VK Jindal, Sr.Adv with
Mr. S. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA

Since the respondents seek an accommodation, let the matter appear three weeks hence.

Leave is given to the respondents to use a supplementary affidavit to be filed within a fortnight from date. A copy of the supplementary affidavit must be made over to Advocate for the petitioner immediately for the petitioner to use a reply thereto before the matter is next taken up.

List on September 27, 2023.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(Sanjib Banerjee)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
04.09.2023
"Lam DR-PS"