

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 131 of 2023

Date of order: 13.03.2024

Mathew M. Sangma vs Garo Hills Autonomous District
Council & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Vaidyanathan, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. T. Dkhar, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr S. Deb, Adv. vice
Mr V.K. Jindal, Sr Adv.
Mr N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr S. Sen Sr, GA

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the rejoinder is ready and the same will be filed in the course of the day into the Registry.

Post the matter on 03.04.2024.

(H. S. Thangkhiew)
Judge

(S. Vaidyanathan)
Chief Justice

Meghalaya
13.03.2024
"Sylvana PS"