

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 131 of 2023

Date of Order: 27.02.2025

Shri Mathew M. Sangma

Vs. Garo Hills Autonomous
District Council & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge
Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv. (For R 1-3)
Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E Nongkynrih, GA (For R 4)

Per. H.S. Thangkhiew, Judge:

Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel has submitted that he will be henceforth conducting the case on behalf of the writ petitioner.

It is also affirmed by Mr. T. Dkhar, learned counsel that Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, learned Senior counsel has since withdrawn from the case.

Mr. P.T. Sangma, learned counsel prays that he may be allowed 3(three) weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed, list this matter on 25.03.2025, together with WP(C) No. 492 of 2022.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
JUDGE

Meghalaya
27.02.2025
"V. Lyndem PS"

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
JUDGE