

Serial No. 5
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 131 of 2023

Date of order: 09.09.2025

Mathew M. Sangma vs Garo Hills Autonomous District
Council & ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr P.T. Sangma, Adv.
For the Respondents : Mr S. Deb, Adv. [for R1-3]
 Mr N.D. Chullai, AAG with
 Ms R. Colney, GA [for R4]

At the request of Mr P.T. Sangma, learned counsel for the
petitioner, list this matter on 06.10.2025.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(H.S. Thangkhiew)
Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
09.09.2025
"Sylvana PS"